POSIROT®
PMIS4, PMIR7, PMIR7N
KAT-POSIROT-E-2017  /  2.1.0
171
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Variant e: PMIS4, PMIR 7, PM IR7N
PMIS4, PMIR7, PMIR7N

USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code sensor head PMIS4
PMIS4 – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5 – 6 – 7
1 Magnetic period
 20   = 2 mm
2 Scaling factor
 See table*
3 Maximum pulse frequency (in kHz, standard 50 kHz)
 50 / 20 / 10 (other frequencies on request, max. 480 kHz)
4 Output
 HTL  = HTL output with excitation 24 V DC, output 24 V
TTL  = TTL output with excitation 5 V DC, output TTL/RS422
TTL24V               = TTL output with excitation 24 V DC, output TTL/10 mA
5 Signal Z / status signal
 Z0  = A/B without signal Z
Z1  = A/B with signal Z
Z3   = A/B with signal Z and status signal, only for non-differential
                (single-ended) outputs
6 Cable length
 2M                    = Standard 2 m
7 Connection
 S             = open cable end
P15             = D-Sub connector at the cable end,15 pin
Order example sensor head
PMIS4 – 20 – 100 – 50KHZ – HTL – Z0 – 2M – S
*Table “Scaling factor sensor PMIS4-50…” (see page 175)
POSIROT®
PMIS4, PMIR7, PMIR7N
KAT-POSIROT-E-2017  /  2.1.0
173
USA: www.asmsensors.com
The subsequent counting device must be able to process the specified maximum pulse frequency
of the sensor.
Output signals
Saturation voltage UH, UL = 0,2 V  Iout = ±10 mA (UH = UB - Uout)
UH, UL = 0,4 V  Iout = ±30 mA
Clast < 10 nF
Short circuit current ISL, ISH < 800 mA (UH, UL = 0 V)
ISL, ISH < 90 mA               (UH, UL = 1,5 V)
Rise time tr, tf < 200 ns  with cable length 1 m, 10 % … 90 %
Pulse frequency in dependence on the cable length
Load/cable length Load/pulse frequency fp
HTL single ended
UB = 24 V
TTL/RS422 differential
UB = 5 V *
TTL/24 V
UB = 24 V
Max. output current 50 mA 50 mA 10 mA
Rlast min. 500 Ω 100 Ω 500 Ω
Clast max. 10 nF 10 nF 1 nF
200 m 15 kHz — —
100 m  25 kHz 100 kHz —
50 m 50 kHz 200 kHz 50 kHz
10 m 100 kHz 300 kHz 100 kHz
 * = consider the voltage loss of the cable; the excitation voltage 5 V ± 5% of the sensor
must be guaranteed.
Note: For longer distances (see specification above) you must use min. 0.5 mm2 wire
for „Excitation+“ and „Excitation GND“ (see signal wiring), all signal wires must be min.
0.14 mm2!
POSIROT®
PMIS4, PMIR7, PMIR7N
KAT-POSIROT-E-2017  /  2.1.0
174
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Dimensions PMIS4 and PMIS7
A – Minimum bending radius
B – Active measurement area
C – Status indicator
D – Reference mark
E – Marking
*  = position tolerance of the active measurement area: dx = ±1 mm
** = see “Specifications”
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
POSIROT®
PMIS4, PMIR7, PMIR7N
KAT-POSIROT-E-2017  /  2.1.0
175
USA: www.asmsensors.com
PMIR7(N) - Incremental magnetic rings
Specifications PMIR7, PMIR7N
PMIR7  PMIR7N
Magnetic rings Magnetic rings with hub
Material Elastomer bonded hard ferrite
Base material PMIR7: stainless steel
PMIR7N: stainless steel (hub: aluminium)
Poles per revolution 50 / 64 / 90 poles/360°
Magnetic period 2 mm

64 - M - 35
90 - M - 50
Order example magnetic ring
PMIR7 – 20 – 64 – M  –  35
Order code magnetic ring PMIR7N
PMIR7N – 1 – 2
1 Magnetic period
 20   = 2 mm
2 Number of poles and inner diameter [in mm]
 50 - M - 20
64 - M - 20
90 - M - 20
Order example magnetic ring
PMIR7N – 20 – 64 – M  –  20
POSIROT®
PMIS4, PMIR7, PMIR7N
KAT-POSIROT-E-2017  /  2.1.0
178
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Dimensions
PMIR7-20-50-M-27  PMIR7N-20-50-M-20
PMIR7-20-64-M-35
PMIR7N-20-64-M-20
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
POSIROT®
PMIS4, PMIR7, PMIR7N
KAT-POSIROT-E-2017  /  2.1.0
179
USA: www.asmsensors.com
PMIR7-20-90-M-50  PMIR7N-20-90-M-20
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
POSIROT®
PMIS4, PMIR7, PMIR7N
KAT-POSIROT-E-2017  /  2.1.0
180
USA: www.asmsensors.com
How to mount the PMIR7/PMIR7N magnetic rings
The PMIR7/PMIR7N magnetic rings can be mounted in several ways on the customer’s shaft resp. hub:
    - press ring
   - press fit
   - bonding
   - shaft nut
  customer’s shaft
  thread for 
  press fit for 
  groove for press ring 
  press ring for  and 
  magnetic ring PMIR7
  hub with groove for press ring
  shaft nut for 
  force fit for 
  A - Mounting direction